
Coastal Carolina (12-10,4-6 Sun Belt) -vs- Texas St. (15-6,6-3 Sun Belt)
02/05/22 at Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 64

Texas St. 69

Date: 02/05/22
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 2,638
Site: Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX
Referees: Jason Page, Hunter Allen, Chris Chumley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 29 35 64
Texas St. 29 40 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Cole,Vince * 27 5-11 2-5 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 3 1 3 14
44 Mostafa,Essam * 31 3-8 0-1 5-6 3-9 12 3 3 4 3 2 11
03 Williams,Rudi * 32 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
10 Dibba,Ebrima * 35 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 6 5 0 1 9
12 Likayi,Wilfried * 31 1-7 0-4 4-4 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 2 6
14 Uduje,Josh 29 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 12
05 Thomas,DeShawn 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
20 Harvey,Ahmard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Williamson,Kevin 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 6-18 14-15 9-23 32 16 13 16 4 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 6-18   33.3 % 14-15   93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Small,Isiah * 27 5-11 2-4 3-4 4-5 9 1 2 0 2 2 15
04 Adams,Shelby * 34 6-12 0-3 1-1 1-6 7 3 4 2 0 1 13
12 Harrell,Mason * 34 3-9 3-5 3-5 2-0 2 0 3 3 0 2 12
05 Asberry,Caleb * 32 4-11 1-6 2-3 2-2 4 2 1 4 1 1 11
11 Martin,Nate * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
55 Drinnon,Drue 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
22 Ceaser,Nighael 23 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 2 6
10 Morgan,Tyrel 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 1 3
24 Love,Brandon 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
00 Dawson,Dylan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 8-21 11-15 12-21 33 15 14 13 6 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 6-12   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 8-21   38.1 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
TURNOVER  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 19:42

19:19 TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,CALEB
STEAL  by COLE,VINCE 19:19
GOOD JUMPER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 19:10 2-0 V 2

18:49 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MASON
STEAL  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 18:49
GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 18:37 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by COLE,VINCE --

18:19 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RUDI --
MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 18:09
REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --

18:01 FOUL  by MARTIN,NATE
GOOD FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA 18:01 5-0 V 5
GOOD FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA 18:01 6-0 V 6

17:35 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON
REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
MISS 3PTR by COLE,VINCE 17:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:27 FOUL  by MARTIN,NATE
17:27 SUB OUT by MARTIN,NATE
17:27 SUB IN by CEASER,NIGHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint) 17:16 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --

16:59 TURNOVER  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
STEAL  by COLE,VINCE 16:59
MISS 3PTR by COLE,VINCE 16:38
REBOUND OFF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
MISS LAYUP by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(in the paint) 16:35
REBOUND OFF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --

16:34 FOUL  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
GOOD FT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 16:34 9-0 V 9

16:34 SUB OUT by SMALL,ISIAH
16:34 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,CALEB
16:34 SUB IN by MORGAN,TYREL
16:34 SUB IN by DRINNON,DRUE

GOOD FT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 16:34 10-0 V 10
16:18 MISS JUMPER by CEASER,NIGHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
MISS LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint) 16:09

16:09 BLOCK  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 16:04
REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RUDI 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RUDI 15:48
SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 15:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 15:48
SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH 15:48

15:38 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DRINNON,DRUE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COLE,VINCE(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TYREL
15:00 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TYREL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON



-- REBOUND OFF by CEASER,NIGHAEL
14:56 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CEASER,NIGHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLE,VINCE 14:41
14:41 STEAL  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
14:37 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,SHELBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MASON
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 14:08
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 14:08
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESHAWN 14:08

13:56 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 13:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by THOMAS,DESHAWN 13:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 13:33
SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 13:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RUDI 13:33
SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 13:33

13:33 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
13:33 SUB IN by ASBERRY,CALEB
13:20 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DRINNON,DRUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 13:01
13:01 STEAL  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
12:46 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TYREL

STEAL  by THOMAS,DESHAWN 12:46
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint) 12:41 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

12:41 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint) 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TYREL
FOUL  by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYREL
11:51 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
11:51 SUB IN by SMALL,ISIAH
11:51 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESHAWN 11:51
SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA 11:51
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 11:51
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 11:51

11:51 12-12 GOOD FT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
11:51 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
11:51 SUB OUT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
11:51 SUB IN by LOVE,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH(in the paint) 11:28 14-13 V 1
11:11 MISS JUMPER by ASBERRY,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint) 11:04

11:04 BLOCK  by ASBERRY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
MISS LAYUP by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(in the paint) 10:59

10:59 BLOCK  by LOVE,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by DRINNON,DRUE

10:43 MISS 3PTR by SMALL,ISIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
MISS LAYUP by UDUJE,JOSH(in the paint) 10:25

10:25 BLOCK  by LOVE,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RUDI 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY
10:06 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB



REBOUND DEF by COLE,VINCE --
TURNOVER  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by ASBERRY,CALEB
09:37 SUB OUT by DRINNON,DRUE
09:37 SUB IN by HARRELL,MASON

SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH 09:37
SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA 09:37

09:24 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint) 08:54 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,ISIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
TURNOVER  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by ADAMS,SHELBY
08:16 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ASBERRY,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLE,VINCE 08:16
08:16 MISS FT by ASBERRY,CALEB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by LOVE,BRANDON
07:54 SUB IN by CEASER,NIGHAEL

SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 07:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESHAWN 07:54
MISS JUMPER by COLE,VINCE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY
FOUL  by COLE,VINCE 07:37

07:37 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by ASBERRY,CALEB
SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 07:37
SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH 07:37

07:37 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by ASBERRY,CALEB
07:25 FOUL  by ASBERRY,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESHAWN(in the paint) 07:18 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

07:01 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,ISIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESHAWN --
TURNOVER  by UDUJE,JOSH 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by SMALL,ISIAH
06:33 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY(in the paint)
06:25 FOUL  by CEASER,NIGHAEL

GOOD FT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(fastbreak) 06:25 19-21 H 2
06:25 SUB OUT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
06:25 SUB IN by LOVE,BRANDON

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESHAWN 06:25
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 06:25
GOOD FT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(fastbreak) 06:25 20-21 H 1
SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 06:25
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD 06:25

06:05 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,SHELBY

06:02 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,SHELBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 06:02

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,BRANDON
05:56 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,ISIAH
05:50 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ISIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 05:50
05:50 MISS FT by SMALL,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 05:31

05:13 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by ASBERRY,CALEB

05:00 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,ISIAH



-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH 04:35 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --

04:10 SUB OUT by SMALL,ISIAH
04:10 SUB IN by MORGAN,TYREL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RUDI 04:10
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 04:10

04:01 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:42 23-28 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TYREL
TURNOVER  by HARVEY,AHMARD 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by MORGAN,TYREL
03:05 MISS JUMPER by ASBERRY,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 03:05
REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

02:59 FOUL  by ADAMS,SHELBY
02:59 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,CALEB
02:59 SUB IN by DRINNON,DRUE

SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD 02:59
SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 02:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RUDI 02:59
SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 02:59
FOUL  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 02:52
TURNOVER  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 02:52

02:31 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MASON
02:19 FOUL  by LOVE,BRANDON

GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 02:18 24-28 H 4
GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 02:18 25-28 H 3

01:48 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SHELBY
STEAL  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:48

01:40 FOUL  by DRINNON,DRUE
GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:40 26-28 H 2
MISS FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TYREL
01:22 TURNOVER  by DRINNON,DRUE

STEAL  by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 01:22
MISS JUMPER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TYREL
01:00 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MASON

STEAL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 01:00
GOOD 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:53 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52

00:26 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by HARRELL,MASON
FOUL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 00:05
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 00:05
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 00:05

00:05 29-29 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)
00:05 MISS FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLE,VINCE --
TURNOVER  by COLE,VINCE 00:02

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYREL
00:02 SUB OUT by LOVE,BRANDON
00:02 SUB OUT by DRINNON,DRUE
00:02 SUB IN by SMALL,ISIAH
00:02 SUB IN by ASBERRY,CALEB



00:02 SUB IN by CEASER,NIGHAEL
SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA 00:02
SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 00:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 00:02
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,NATE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA 20:00
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,VINCE(in the paint) 19:42 31-29 V 2

19:20 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,NATE

MISS 3PTR by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY

18:34 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY(in the paint)
18:17 FOUL  by MARTIN,NATE
18:17 SUB OUT by MARTIN,NATE
18:17 SUB IN by CEASER,NIGHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint) 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ASBERRY,CALEB

18:02 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RUDI 17:40 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

17:19 34-38 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ASBERRY,CALEB
FOUL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 17:01
TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 17:01
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 17:01
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESHAWN 17:01

16:41 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,SHELBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMALL,ISIAH

FOUL  by THOMAS,DESHAWN 16:41
16:41 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by ADAMS,SHELBY
16:36 FOUL  by ASBERRY,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by COLE,VINCE 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ISIAH

15:53 34-43 H 9 GOOD DUNK by CEASER,NIGHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(in the paint) 15:25 36-43 H 7
15:00 36-45 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ASBERRY,CALEB

TURNOVER  by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 14:41
14:41 STEAL  by SMALL,ISIAH
14:38 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHELBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:37

14:37 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
14:37 SUB IN by DRINNON,DRUE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESHAWN 14:37
SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA 14:37
SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 14:37
SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH 14:37
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD 14:37
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 14:37
MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 14:28



-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ISIAH
14:08 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RUDI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:58

13:58 SUB OUT by SMALL,ISIAH
13:58 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
13:58 SUB IN by DAWSON,DYLAN
13:58 SUB IN by MORGAN,TYREL

SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD 13:58
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 13:58
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint) 13:36 38-47 H 9

13:13 38-50 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TYREL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RUDI 12:54 40-50 H 10
12:54 FOUL  by DAWSON,DYLAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RUDI 12:54 41-50 H 9
12:34 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,DYLAN

BLOCK  by COLE,VINCE 12:34
REBOUND DEF by COLE,VINCE --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,VINCE(fastbreak) 12:27 43-50 H 7

11:56 MISS 3PTR by DRINNON,DRUE
-- REBOUND OFF by ASBERRY,CALEB

11:54 TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by DAWSON,DYLAN
11:54 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,CALEB
11:54 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYREL
11:54 SUB OUT by CEASER,NIGHAEL
11:54 SUB IN by SMALL,ISIAH
11:54 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY
11:54 SUB IN by MARTIN,NATE
11:54 SUB IN by HARRELL,MASON

SUB OUT by COLE,VINCE 11:54
SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA 11:54
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint) 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ISIAH
11:03 MISS JUMPER by DRINNON,DRUE

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
10:46 FOUL  by ADAMS,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RUDI 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY

10:46 MISS JUMPER by DRINNON,DRUE
REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED --
MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NATE
09:29 SUB OUT by MARTIN,NATE
09:29 SUB OUT by DRINNON,DRUE
09:29 SUB IN by ASBERRY,CALEB
09:29 SUB IN by CEASER,NIGHAEL
09:16 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON

-- ASSIST  by SMALL,ISIAH
MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ASBERRY,CALEB
08:46 BLOCK  by SMALL,ISIAH
08:39 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,ISIAH
08:20 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,ISIAH
08:04 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,MASON
07:45 MISS DUNK by SMALL,ISIAH(in the paint)
07:43 FOUL  by ADAMS,SHELBY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
07:43 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
07:43 SUB IN by DRINNON,DRUE

SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 07:43
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 07:43
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESHAWN 07:43
SUB IN by COLE,VINCE 07:43
REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,VINCE(in the paint) 07:30 45-53 H 8
FOUL  by UDUJE,JOSH 07:15

07:10 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SHELBY
STEAL  by UDUJE,JOSH 07:10
MISS JUMPER by COLE,VINCE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ISIAH
FOUL  by THOMAS,DESHAWN 06:36

06:36 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by SMALL,ISIAH
06:36 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by SMALL,ISIAH
06:36 SUB OUT by SMALL,ISIAH
06:36 SUB IN by MORGAN,TYREL
06:36 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
06:36 SUB IN by HARRELL,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,VINCE 06:19 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RUDI --

05:49 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DRINNON,DRUE
-- ASSIST  by ASBERRY,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,VINCE 05:34 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

05:07 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TYREL
-- ASSIST  by DRINNON,DRUE

05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RUDI 05:05
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESHAWN 05:05
SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 05:05
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 05:05
MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH 04:39
REBOUND OFF by COLE,VINCE --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 04:32 53-61 H 8
ASSIST  by COLE,VINCE --

04:16 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TYREL
04:16 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYREL
04:16 SUB OUT by DRINNON,DRUE
04:16 SUB IN by SMALL,ISIAH
04:16 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY
04:00 FOUL  by SMALL,ISIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
GOOD FT by COLE,VINCE 04:00 54-61 H 7
GOOD FT by COLE,VINCE 04:00 55-61 H 6
FOUL  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 03:45

03:31 TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,CALEB
STEAL  by COLE,VINCE 03:31
MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ISIAH
03:07 MISS 3PTR by SMALL,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
MISS LAYUP by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint) 02:57

02:57 BLOCK  by SMALL,ISIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CEASER,NIGHAEL

02:37 TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,CALEB
STEAL  by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 02:37
GOOD DUNK by UDUJE,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:34 57-61 H 4
ASSIST  by COLE,VINCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34



02:10 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --

02:09 FOUL  by CEASER,NIGHAEL
GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(fastbreak) 02:09 58-61 H 3
GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(fastbreak) 02:09 59-61 H 2

01:46 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by COLE,VINCE --
TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA 01:37

01:20 MISS LAYUP by SMALL,ISIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:20

01:19 59-63 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ISIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOSTAFA,ESSAM 01:19

01:19 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by SMALL,ISIAH
01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,ISIAH
GOOD JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH(in the paint) 00:58 61-64 H 3
ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA --

00:33 61-67 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,ISIAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MASON

MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHELBY

FOUL  by UDUJE,JOSH 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by HARRELL,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM --
TURNOVER  by COLE,VINCE 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by HARRELL,MASON
FOUL  by UDUJE,JOSH 00:03

00:03 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)
00:03 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak) 00:00 64-69 H 5


